

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Text

File #: RES. 2020-R001, Version: 1

To amend Res. No. 2017-R002, adopted Jan. 3, 2017, as previously amended by Res. No. 2017-R018, adopted Mar. 27, 2017, Res. No. 2017-R051, adopted Jul. 24, 2017, and Res. No. 2019-R002, adopted Jan. 14, 2019, which designates which Council members shall serve on the Council's Standing Committees and the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which Council members serve, to designate the chairs and members of the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which the Council members serve.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

I. That Resolution No. 2017-R002, adopted January 3, 2017, as previously amended by Resolution No. 2017-R018, adopted March 27, 2017, Resolution No. 2017-R051, adopted July 24, 2017, and Resolution No. 2019-R002, adopted January 14, 2019, be and is hereby amended as follows:

That the members of the Council of the City of Richmond are hereby appointed to serve as members of the Standing Committees of the Council and the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which Council members serve as set forth on the Schedule "A," as amended, attached to this amendatory resolution. Each member's term shall commence upon adoption of this resolution and expire December 31, 2020.